
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:79
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
DEVELOPMENT OF WASTELAND
RUDRAGOUDA PATIL

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposals for development of wasteland have been received from Karnataka during the last year and current financial years with particular reference to Gadag and Bagalkot districts;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Union Government on each of the proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI A. RAJA )

(a) : The Department has not received any proposal for development o f wasteland from the districts o f Gadag and Bagalkot of Karnataka State during the last year and current financial year.

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, the question does not arise.
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